












































































































































Revenue ($ Millions)
Budget Actual Var Budget Actual Var


Revenue
114.2       120.1       5.1% 5.1% Net Passenger Revenue 440.8       463.6       5.2% 5.2%


6.5           8.1           24.3% 24.3% Parking Revenue 26.2         28.4         8.5%
5.0           6.4           27.2% 27.2% Other Operating Revenue 20.2         22.7         12.5% 12.5%


125.8       134.6       7.0% 7.0% Total Net Operating Revenue 487.2       514.7       5.7% 5.7%


Expense Expense
108.9       110.1       -1.1%


-1.1%
Net Labor 420.5       436.2       -3.7% -3.7%


0.6           0.2           72.8% OPEB Unfunded Liability 2.4           2.0           16.1% 0.161063449


-           (16.5)        GASB 68 Pension Adjustment -           (16.5)        n/a n/a


9.8           8.1           17.6% Electric Power 38.1         36.0         5.5% 0.055020446


7.2           6.7           6.3% 6.3% Purchased Transportation 23.6         23.8         -0.9%
29.2         33.5         -14.5% Other Non Labor 114.5       115.6       -1.0%


155.7       142.0       8.8% Total Operating Expense 599.1       597.1       0.3% 0.3%


Operating Deficit (30.0)        (7.5)          75.1% 75.1% Operating Surplus (Deficit) (111.9)      (82.4)        26.4% 26.4%


(19.2)        (1.5)          92.0% MTC Rail Fund Car Swap (77.0)        (74.2)        3.7%


MTC Rail Car Swap Taxes and Financial Assistance
55.2         55.2         0.1% 0.1% Sales Tax 228.7       233.1       1.9% 1.9%


15.2         27.2         79.4% 79.4% Property Tax, Other Assistance 37.4         49.4         32.0%
Financial Assistance and Allocations 19.2         1.5           -92.0% MTC Rail Fund Car Swap 77.0         74.2         -3.7%


10.9         12.4         13.8% 13.8% State Transit Assistance 21.9         18.1         -17.3%
(14.0)        (14.0)        0.0% Debt Service (56.0)        (56.0)        0.0%
(17.0)        (42.5)        -149.4% Capital and Other Allocations (122.5)      (147.8)      20.7%


0.6           0.2           -72.9% OPEB Unfunded Liability Offset 2.4           2.0           -16.1%
-           (16.5)                  -           - GASB 68 Pension Adj. Offset -           (16.5)        n/a


70.1         23.6         -66.3% Net Financial Assistance 189.0       156.6       -17.1%


20.9         14.6         Net Operating Result 0.1           0.0           
Net Operating Result


80.8% 94.8% 14.0% System Operating Ratio 81.3% 86.2% 4.9% 4.9%


0.33         ¢ 0.29         ¢ 12.0% 12.0% Rail Cost / Passenger Mile 0.33         ¢ 0.32         ¢ 4.2% 4.2%


* Totals may not add due to rounding to the nearest million.


  No Problem


  Caution: Potential Problem/Problem Being Addressed


  Significant Problem


Attachment 1


Year to DateCurrent Quarter


Quarterly Financial Report
Fourth Quarter


Fiscal Year- 2015


Avg weekday trips for the quarter were 429,178, 3.8% over budget 
and 5.2% over the same quarter last year. For FY15, avg weekday was 
423,120, 4.4% over budget. FY15 net passenger revenue was $22.8M 
favorable due to higher than budgeted ridership and net avg fare, and 
longer trips.
Parking revenue was $2.2M favorable for FY15 due to over budget 
Monthly Reserve and Daily Non‐Reserve.
Other operating revenue was $2.5M favorable for FY15 due in part to 
sale of property, misc other revenue, and traffic fines. 


Sales Tax for 4Q grew 1.7% over 4QFY14, FY15 grew 5.4% for year.
Property Tax was $34.3M for FY15 vs. budget of $33.7M. Other 
Assistance was $11.4M favorable to budget mainly due to a $9.4M FTA 
preventive maintenance grant which was allocated back to capital and 
does not affect the net result, and unbudgeted federal and local funds.
STA for FY15 $3.8M unfavorable, with low diesel prices main factor.
Capital and Other Allocations YTD "actual" includes the recommended 
$10.5M allocations to capital and to reserves, as well as the $9.4M 
allocation of Federal grant revenue and several smaller variances 
described in EDD. 


The Net Operating Result for the quarter was unfavorable mainly due 
to the year‐end allocations to reserves and capital of $10.5M  
requested for Board approval, otherwise the result would have been 
favorable. 


The MTC rail car fund swap is a funding exchange program between MTC 
and BART that does not affect the net operating result. 


The operating deficit (revenue minus expense) was favorable for the 
quarter because the operating revenue and expenses were both favorable.


Net Labor improved slightly in the last quarter, $1.2M over budget vs. 
$15.7M over the first three quarters, mainly due to overtime.  
OPEB unfunded liability is shown as an expense and is offset; there is no 
bottom line impact.  GASB 68 adj. (to comply with new accounting 
standards) also has no impact. 
Electric Power market prices main driver of favorable quarter and year. 
Purchased Transportation small negative variance for year due to Late 
Night Bus ‐ covered by grant funds. 
Other Non Labor was over for the quarter due to timing of payments. 
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FY16 First Quarter Overview... 


 Record high ridership, growth rate slowing 


 Service reliability improved, goals not met 


 Reliability:  Car, Computer Control System, Track and 


Transportation met; Train Control and Traction Power 


not met 


 Availability:  Cars, Elevators and AFC met; Escalators 


not met but close 


 Passenger Environment indicators:  2 met, 6 not met;  


      1 improved, 2 no change, 5 worse 


 Complaints up 
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Customer Ridership 
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Results


Goal


 Average weekday ridership (434,003) up 3.0% from same quarter last year;  


     highest quarter ever. 


 September average weekday (445,103); highest month ever. 


 Core weekday ridership up by 3.1% from same quarter last year 


 SFO Extension weekday ridership up by 2.2% from same quarter last year 


 Saturday and Sunday down by 1.9% and flat, respectively, over same  


    quarter last year (excludes weekend TBT closure days) 
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On-Time Service - Customer 
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Results


Goal


 91.78%, 95.00% goal not met, slightly improved performance 


 Biggest delay events of the quarter: 


 Aug 24  – Person Under Train – Embarcadero; 202 late trains 


 Aug 17 – Earthquake; 155 late trains 


 Jul 9 – Metal Debris/Arcing 3rd rail –  Coliseum; 153 late trains 


 Jul10 – MUX Power Supply – Daly City; 81 late trains 


 Aug 24 – BPD hold (fight/suspect in trackway) – Lake Merritt; 60 late trains 


 Aug 11 – BPD hold (bank robbery suspect in station) – 12th St.; 60 late trains 


 September results are estimated due to computer outage, may be slightly overstated 
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On-Time Service - Train 
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Results


Goal


 88.39%, 92.00% goal not met; better than last quarter 


 
 Late trains by category: 


1.  BPD      1,201 late trains (22.2%) 


2.  “Other Miscellaneous” (struck patron, earthquake,  


     person/object on track, PG&E, etc.)    1,166 late trains (21.5%) 


3.  Train Control        965 late trains (17.8%) 


4. Wayside Maintenance Work      453 late trains (8.4%) 


5. Revenue Vehicle        411 late trains (7.6%) 


6. Operations         259 late trains (4.8%) 


7. Vandalism        253 late trains (4.7%)
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Wayside Train Control System 


 1.74, 1.00 goal not met but improved over last quarter 


 Major and repeating delay incidents 


 July 10:  Failed power supply at Balboa Park Train Control Room caused false occupancy. 


Replaced power supply but a cable connector pin was damaged during installation, 


requiring extended troubleshooting. 


 July/August: Repeated loss of routing at Hayward Yard interlocking due to backup power 


source (temporary generator). Permanent power restored, no further issues. 


 Implemented dedicated Maintenance Engineer in TCM for enhanced troubleshooting. 


Includes False Occupancy & Routing, Delays Per 100 Train Runs 
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Computer Control System 
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Includes ICS computer & SORS, Delays per 100 train runs 
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 0.03 performance,  0.08 goal met. 
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Resu lts


Goal


 Multiple events in August  


 34.5 kv Cable Fault at Lake Merritt substation 


 Multiple flashed insulators in San Francisco 


 3rd Rail Insulators dry ice cleaned between Embarcadero and 24th Street, 


remaining underground insulators to be completed in current quarter 


Traction Power  


Includes Coverboards, Insulators,  


Third Rail Trips, Substations,  


Delays Per 100 Train Runs 
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Transportation 


Includes Late Dispatches, Controller-Train 


Operator-Tower Procedures and Other 


Operational Delays Per 100 Train Runs 
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 0.47; 0.50 - Goal met  


 Continued focus on ride checks, employee awareness 
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 Some surface and alignment issues in the month of August due to 


warmer weather. 


 Established FY16 goal of 0.3 delayed trains per 100 trips 


 Goal will be reassessed as part of FY17 budget process 


Track  


Includes Rail, Track Tie,  


Misalignment, Switch,  


Delays Per 100 Train Runs 
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Car Equipment - Reliability 
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Results


Goal


 Goal met, 4551 revenue car hours between failures 


 HVAC an issue, see 11/4/15 Board e-mail for explanation and 


corrective action status 
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Car Equipment - Availability @ 0400 hours 
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 Goal Met – 582 Actual vs. 573 Required 
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Elevator Availability - Stations 


 Goal met 


 Goal 98% 


 Achieved 98.83% 
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Elevator Availability - Garage 
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 Goal met 


 Goal 98% 


 Achieved 98.37% 
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Weighted Avai labil ity


Escalator Availability - Street 


 Goal not met; however, improved 


 Goal 95% 


 Achieved 94.57% / Last quarter 93.27% 


  Increase in State certified mechanics 


  Improved PM’S  


  To date: 13 mini overhauls performed  
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Resu lts


Goal


Weight ed  Availabil ity


Escalator Availability - Platform 


 Goal not met  


 Goal 96% / Achieved 95.70%  


 Increase in PM’s, identifying needed repairs 


 Long term outage on platform unit at Montgomery due to fire damage 


 Continuing with State Dept. of Industrial Safety inspections/certification and 


clean downs 
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AFC Gate Availability 
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 99.13%, 99.00% goal exceeded  


 







17 


60%


70%


80%


90%


100%


July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan
2015


Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept


Resul ts


Goal


AFC Vendor Availability 


 Ticket Vendor Availability - 95.3% - exceeded 95% goal 


 Add Fare Availability – 97.9% 


 Add Fare Parking Availability – 97.7% 


 Parking Validation Machines Availability – 99.79% 
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Environment - Outside Stations 


Composite rating of: 


   Walkways & Entry Plaza Cleanliness (50%)  2.65 


    BART Parking Lot Cleanliness (25%)           2.97 


    Appearance of BART Landscaping (25%)     2.69 


 Goal not met, all three sub-categories dropped slightly 


 Cleanliness ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


      Walkways/Entry Plazas:  61.5%       Parking Lots:  77.4% 


      Landscaping Appearance:  64.7% 


 Grounds and Structures groups focused on El Nino preparation 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3 = Good 


2.80 = Goal 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Environment - Inside Stations 


 Goal not met but “Other Station Areas” and “Elevators” improved slightly 


 Cleanliness ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


  Station Platform:  72.6% Other Station Areas:  62.6% 


  Restrooms:  41.1%  Elevators:  54.5% 


 New budgeted positions to be filled this quarter, will provide for a Scrub Crew 
(overnight heavy cleaning) to be dedicated to each downtown SF station 


 


Composite rating for Cleanliness of: 


        Station Platform (60%)  2.87 


        Other Station Areas (20%) 2.68 


        Restrooms (10%)    2.21 


        Elevator Cleanliness (10%) 2.50 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3 = Good 


3.00 = Goal 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Station Vandalism 
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 Goal not met 


 Slight increase to 79.6% of those surveyed who ranked this category as 
either Excellent or Good 


Station Kept Free of Graffiti 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3.19 = Goal 


3 = Good 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Station Services 
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Results
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Composite rating of: 


    Station Agent Availability (65%) 2.93 


    Brochures Availability (35%) 3.04 


 Goal not met 


 Availability ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


       Station Agents:  75.2%      Brochures:  79.1% 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3.06 = Goal 


3 = Good 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 







22 


Train P.A. Announcements 
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 Goal not met, performance above “Good” rating 


 Announcement ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


       Arrivals:  78.1% Transfers:  76.5% 


       Destinations:  83.4% 


Composite rating of: 


       P.A. Arrival Announcements (33%)  3.06 


       P.A. Transfer Announcements (33%) 3.02 


       P.A. Destination Announcements (33%) 3.20 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3.17 = Goal 


3 = Good 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Train Exterior Appearance 


 Goal not met, drought impacting wash frequency 


 76.3% of those surveyed ranked this category as either Excellent or Good 
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Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3.00 = Goal 


3 = Good 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Train Interior Cleanliness 


Composite rating of: 


      Train interior cleanliness (60%)  2.81 


      Train interior kept free of graffiti (40%) 3.36 


 New higher goal met 


 Train Interior ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


         Cleanliness:  69.9%       Graffiti-free:  92.0% 


 Number of riders and homeless individuals are a challenge 
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Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3 = Good 


3.00 = Goal 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Train Temperature 
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Comfortable Temperature Onboard Train 


 Goal met 


 82.7% of those surveyed ranked this category as either Excellent or Good 


 More aggressive approach in identifying A/B cars with a HVAC problem 
and to keep ventilation fans running even when HVAC has failed 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3.12 = Goal 


3 = Good 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Customer Complaints 
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Results
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 5.77, 5.07 goal not met 


 Total complaints increased, up 25% over last quarter and 


24% over last year.   


 Complaint totals increased in all categories except for 


Announcements, New Bike Program, and Train Cleanliness. 


 141 compliments, increase over last quarter (129) and last 


year (130) 


Complaints Per 100,000 Customers 
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Patron Safety: 


Station Incidents per Million Patrons 
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Employee Safety: 


Lost Time Injuries/Illnesses 


per OSHA Incidence Rate 
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Employee Safety: 


OSHA-Recordable Injuries/Illnesses 


per OSHA Incidence Rate 
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Operating Safety: 


Unscheduled Door Openings per Million Car Miles 
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 Goal met 
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Operating Safety: 


Rule Violations per Million Car Miles 
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 Goal met 
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BART Police Presence 


Composite Rating of Adequate BART Police Presence in:  


  Stations (33%)   2.35 


  Parking Lots and Garages (33%) 2.45 


  Trains (33%)   2.33 
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 Goal not met 


 Adequate Presence ratings of either Excellent or Good: 


         Stations:   46.5% Parking Lots/Garages:  50.9% 


         Trains:      44.7% 


Ratings guide:  


4 = Excellent 


3 = Good 


2.50 = Goal 


2 = Only Fair  


1 = Poor 
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Quality of Life* 
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 Quality of Life incidents are down from the last quarter, and 


down from the corresponding quarter of the prior fiscal year.   


 


  


 


 


 


  


 


  


 


*Quality of Life Violations include: Disturbing the Peace, Vagrancy, Public Urination, 


Fare Evasion, Loud Music/Radios, Smoking, Eating/Drinking and Expectoration 
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Crimes Against Persons 


(Homicide, Rape, Robbery, and Aggravated Assault) 
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 Goal met 


 Crimes against persons are down from the last quarter, and down 
from the corresponding quarter of the prior fiscal year.  
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Auto Theft and Burglary 
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 Goal met 


 The number of incidents per thousand parking spaces are up from last quarter, 
and up from the corresponding quarter from the prior fiscal year. 
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 The Average Emergency Response Time goal was met for the quarter.   
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Bike Theft 
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 Goal not met 


 223 bike thefts for current quarter, up 78 from last quarter and down from 


the corresponding quarter of the prior fiscal year. 


 


 


    * The penal code for grand theft value changed in 2011. The software was updated, which 


resulted in a change of bicycle theft statistics effective FY12-Q3. 
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SUMMARY CHART 1st QUARTER FY 2016


    PERFORMANCE INDICATORS CURRENT QUARTER PRIOR QTR ACTUALS YEAR TO DATE


LAST THIS QTR


ACTUAL STANDARD STATUS QUARTER LAST YEAR ACTUAL STANDARD STATUS


Average Ridership - Weekday 434,003 428,629 MET 429,178 421,336 434,003 428,629 MET


Customers on Time


   Peak 90.35% 95.00% NOT MET 90.36% 93.33% 90.35% 95.00% NOT MET


   Daily 91.78% 95.00% NOT MET 91.11% 93.78% 91.78% 95.00% NOT MET


Trains on Time


   Peak 87.34%       N/A N/A 86.44% 90.46% 87.34% N/A N/A


   Daily 88.39% 92.00% NOT MET 86.50% 90.92% 88.39% 92.0% NOT MET


Peak Period Transbay Car Throughput


   AM Peak 98.15% 97.50% MET 98.21% 98.48% 98.15% 97.50% MET


   PM Peak 97.83% 97.50% MET 98.75% 99.22% 97.83% 97.50% MET


Car Availability at 4 AM (0400) 582 573 MET 570 559 582 573 MET


Mean Time Between Failures 4,551 3,550 MET 4,728 3,649 4,551 3,550 MET


Elevators in Service


   Station 98.83% 98.00% MET 98.00% 98.80% 98.83% 98.00% MET


   Garage 98.37% 98.00% MET 97.50% 96.57% 98.37% 98.00% MET


Escalators in Service


   Street 94.57% 95.00% NOT MET 93.27% 93.17% 94.57% 95.00% NOT MET


   Platform 95.70% 96.00% NOT MET 96.10% 96.70% 95.70% 96.00% NOT MET


Automatic Fare Collection


   Gates 99.13% 99.00% MET 99.33% 99.27% 99.13% 99.00% MET


   Vendors 95.30% 95.00% MET 94.73% 95.33% 95.30% 95.00% MET


Wayside Train Control System 1.74 1.00 NOT MET 2.57 1.08 1.74 1.00 NOT MET


Computer Control System 0.030 0.08 MET 0.145 0.053 0.030 0.08 MET


Traction Power 0.22 0.20 NOT MET 0.20 0.03 0.22 0.20 NOT MET


Track 0.15 0.30 MET 0.74 0.30 0.15 0.30 MET


Transportation 0.47 0.50 MET 0.34 0.45 0.47 0.50 MET


Environment Outside Stations 2.74 2.86 NOT MET 2.78 2.75 2.74 2.86 NOT MET


Environment Inside Stations 2.73 3.00 NOT MET 2.74 2.75 2.73 3.00 NOT MET


Station Vandalism 3.01 3.19 NOT MET 3.01 3.03 3.01 3.19 NOT MET


Station Services 2.97 3.06 NOT MET 2.98 2.97 2.97 3.06 NOT MET


Train P.A. Announcements 3.09 3.17 NOT MET 3.12 3.07 3.09 3.17 NOT MET


Train Exterior Appearance 2.90 3.00 NOT MET 2.90 2.87 2.90 3.00 NOT MET


Train Interior Appearance 3.03 2.97 MET 3.01 2.95 3.03 2.97 MET


Train Temperature 3.12 3.12 MET 3.13 3.08 3.12 3.12 MET


Customer Complaints


   Complaints per 100,000 Passenger Trips 5.77 5.07 NOT MET 4.65 4.70 5.77 5.07 NOT MET


Safety


   Station Incidents/Million Patrons 4.70 5.50 MET 3.62 2.77 4.70 5.50 MET


   Vehicle Incidents/Million Patrons 1.01 1.30 MET 0.77 0.93 1.01 1.30 MET


   Lost Time Injuries/Illnesses/Per OSHA 9.17 7.50 NOT MET 3.56 6.34 9.17 7.50 NOT MET


   OSHA-Recordable Injuries/Illnesses/Per OSHA 10.68 13.30 MET 7.66 9.50 10.68 13.30 MET


   Unscheduled Door Openings/Million Car Miles 0.170 0.300 MET 0.062 0.180 0.170 0.300 MET


   Rule Violations Summary/Million Car Miles 0.170 0.500 MET 0.410 0.180 0.170 0.500 MET


Police


   BART Police Presence 2.38 2.50 NOT MET 2.39 2.34 2.38 2.50 NOT MET


   Quality of Life per million riders 62.17 N/A N/A 78.41 83.55 62.17 N/A N/A


   Crimes Against Persons per million riders 1.35 2.00 MET 1.73 1.40 1.35 2.00 MET


   Auto Theft and Burglaries per 1,000 parking spaces 7.73 8.00 MET 5.04 7.23 7.73 8.00 MET


   Police Response Time per Emergency Incident (Minutes) 4.37 5.00 MET 4.41 3.17 4.37 5.00 MET


   Bike Thefts (Quarterly Total and YTD Quarterly Average) 228 150.00 NOT MET 145 250 228 150.00 NOT MET


LEGEND:                                                                                       Goal met        Goal not met but within 5%   Goal not met by more than 5%








Warm Springs/South Fremont BART 
West Side Access Bridge 
BART - City of Fremont Collaboration


BART Board of Directors
November 19, 2015







1. Introduction of Ongoing Collaboration 
with City of Fremont


2. Fremont’s Warm Springs Community 
Plan & Innovation District 


3. Significance of West Side Access Bridge


4. Next Steps in Continued Collaboration 
with City of Fremont


Warm Springs/South Fremont BART West Side 
Access Bridge & Collaboration with City of Fremont
Agenda
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City of Fremont’s Warm Springs Journey
From Adversity …  
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… to Opportunity
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Bump in the Road…
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Re-inventing Warm Springs
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Warm Springs Innovation District Vision
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Private Sector Engagement – Plan Realization
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West Side Access 
Bridge & Plaza







Destination Warm Springs – The BART Connection
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Warm Springs / Innovation District
Totals at Build Out


• Total Site Area: 879 Acres


• Total Housing Units: 4,000 
– 50 du/ac Minimum Within 1/4-Mile of Transit
– 30 du/ac Minimum Outside 1/4-Mile of Transit 


• Total Commercial/Industrial: 11.6 Million SF


• Total Jobs: 20,000


• Pedestrian/Bicycle Master Plan: Multimodal Streets with Class I 
and II Bike Lanes; Bicycle/Pedestrian Linear Parks


• TDM Program for Area (Mid-2016)


• Art Program for West Side Bridge Plaza and Private Development







Next Steps


1. Finalize Design of West Access Bridge 
and Plaza


2. Finalize West Access Bridge Agreement 
Between BART and City of Fremont (To 
BART Board in January 2016)


3. City to Finalize Funding Application to 
ACTC with Support from BART
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 


 The District currently provides benefits to employees which include, but are not limited to:  


 Retirement Pension Plan managed by the California Public Employee Retirement System 
(CALPERS), and funded by contributions from the District and it’s employees. CALPERS is 
the largest pension plan in the United States with assets of approximately $300 billion. 


 Retiree Medical Benefits coverage funded by a Trust established by the District in 2005.  
 The Trust as of June 30, 2015 


a. Invested in a combination of stocks, bonds, REIT & cash, 
b. Benchmark 6.75%, 
c. Total net assets $222.8 million and inception to date return is 6.8%, 
d. Quarterly Report to the Unions 


 Survivor Benefits of active and retired employees funded by the employees 
($15/month),  


 Life Insurance for retired employees which is currently unfunded but with a net required 
OPEB contribution of $16.3 million as of June 30, 2015.  


 The District also accrues liabilities through Property & Casualty insurance and workers 
compensation claims and maintains the required reserves related to its self-funded 
insurance programs for worker’s compensation and general liability based on an annual 
actuarial study. 
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Assets Accrued Pension Liability 


Report Date 
 Market Value  


of Assets  Valuation Date 
 Total Pension 


Liability  
 Unfunded 


Pension Liability  % Funded 


Retirement Pension with CALPERS 


Miscellaneous Employees 6/30/2013  $     1,449,050,050  6/30/2013  $     1,801,182,067   $         352,132,017  80.4% 


Safety Employees 6/30/2013  $         157,104,141  6/30/2013  $         243,521,536   $           86,417,395  64.5% 


Retiree Health Benefits 6/30/2014  $         202,180,775  6/30/2014  $         331,352,301   $         129,171,526  61.0% 


Other Post Employment Benefits 


Life Insurance 6/30/2014  $                             -    6/30/2014  $           29,130,149   $           29,130,149  0.0% 


Survivors Benefits ----------------- Note A ------------------- 


Note A Actuarial valuation for this plan is currently being calculated. 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 


 
Funding Summary of Pension, Retiree Health & Other Post-Employment Benefits 







Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 
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Accounts Payable 
 We continue to keep our focus on getting our vendors paid as quickly as possible. During the most recent quarter, 


the District was able to process 86.1% of all invoices within 30 days.  Of those that were not processed in 30 days, 
12.5% were processed within 60 days, and 1.4% were processed within 90 days.  The trend depicting the past year 
is shown here: 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 
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Quarterly Number of Voucher Payment Trend 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 


The District’s experience in paying its vendors is generally consistent with its peers.  However, we 
will continue to try and expedite.  About 99% of invoices received within the quarter are paid 


within 60 days. 
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Accounts Receivable 
 The time to receive reimbursement funding from our funding partners is shown in the chart below. The amount 


outstanding is $116,426,000 as of June 30, 2015. 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 


Experience by other transportation agencies shows that reimbursements from funding agencies are not always 
received within 30 days.   
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3. DISTRICT FINANCES 
The District continues to actively search for investments which meets the Investment Policy and generates a yield higher than 
zero.  There is not much available.  As will be reflected in the next Quarterly Report, we have found some investments yielding an 
incremental increase.  These investments are in compliance with the District’s Investment Policy. 
 
Cash and Investments 
 Total Cash in Banks: $252,469,810 
 Total CD Investments: $857,631 
 Total Government Securities: $329,750,000     


  
 Return on T-Bill Investments: .25% - Poor investment environment, but always looking. 
 Pie chart showing the difference in cash, cd investments and government securities 
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Quarterly Report of the Controller-Treasurer 
Period Ended 06/30/15 


$252,469,810  


$857,631  


$329,750,000   


Cash In Bank


CD Investments


Government Securities


*  FHDN 
*  FHLB 
*  FNMA 
*  FFCB 







Debt 


 The District currently has two types of debt outstanding: 


1. Sales Tax Revenue Debt 


2. General Obligation Debt 


 
Sales Tax Revenue Debt 


 Currently outstanding debt of $698.8 million. 


 Annual Debt Service $56 million. 


 Debt Services comes “off the top” of sales tax revenues remitted to the district by the State 
Board of Equalization. 


 This directly impacts the operating budget. 


 


General Obligation Bonds 


 These were passed by a 2/3 majority of eligible voters. 


 Currently outstanding debt of $630.8 million. 


 Issued $740 of $980 authorized. 


 Debt paid by annual assessment of BART property tax holders and does not impact the 
operating budget. 


 Most recent assessment as of this current year is $7.50/$100,000 
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